
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1420
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
FARE FIXATION COMMITTEE NO
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed Fare Fixation Committee to study the revision of fares of Delhi Metro;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which its Report is likely to be submitted;

(d) whether the Government is aware of the problems being faced by the passengers due to frequent hike in the fares of Delhi Metro;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) to (f): There has been no frequent hike in the fares of Delhi Metro. The fares of the Delhi Metro has been revised only thrice since starting of its operations from 2002 and the last fare revision was done in the year 2009.
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